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METRON QA-90 SafetyTest Report

Operator : JAN RICHTER
Establishment :
QA-90 serial # :9251.
Firmware :03.49

Date: 22.11.2006
Time: 13:43

Appliance Code : Serial Number :rJ599602987
Manufacturer :HP Group : 1966g
Type : Ultrazwkovy pristroj Status :
Model :M24l0B Location : FN olomouc. Kardiochir
Addressl : Address2 :Olomouc
Equipment classification : CLI

kl

TEST RESULTS

Module Code
CF PROBES

PowerUp Delay Time
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Earth test current

.. MODULE INFORMATION --
Module Type

CF

.- SETUP DATA..
z
No
No
2 5 4

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
External Isolating Transformer

No of leads
I

: N o
: N o
: N o
: N o

Supply Voltage
N-G
L-G
L-N

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
Mains-Case

Earth Leakage Current
OS
NC
OS-RM
NC-RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module : CF PROBES, Lead: I

200 mQ

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

50 pA

0,6 v
232,3 V
232,4V

2318mA

TlmC2

>200 Mo
>200 Mf)

60 pA
29 pA
59 pA
30 pA

o p A
o p A

291t4
o p A
0 pA

30 pA

o p A
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-90 Ver. 3.0.2

Patient Leakage Current AC (continued)
NC, Module : CF pROBES, Lead: I
OE, Module : CF PROBES, Lead: I
OS-RM, Module ; CF pROBES, Lead:
NC-RM, Module :CF pROBES, Lead:
OE-RM, Module : CF pROBES, Lead:

Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module ; CF pROBES, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module ; CF pROBES, Lead: ALL

Patient Leakage Current DC
OS, Module : CF PROBES, Lead: I
NC, Module : CF PROBES, Lead: I
OE, Module: CF PROBES, Lead: I
OS-RM, Module ; CF pROBES, Lead: I
NC-RM, Module: CF pROBES, Lead: I
OE-RM, Module : CF pROBES, Lead: 1

l0 pA
231t4
50 pA
10 pA
241t4

50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
231tA
50 pA
10 pA
24 pA

o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
2 t A

3 p A
3 p A

o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
o t A
o p A
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6islo technika

SERVISNi
ZAKAZKA

prece (hod)

Lokace* e islo zak6zky-poloZka

ql  at  /( t  r  I

cesta (hod)

dislo obchodniho piipadu

Typ opravy skupin

dislo zdkaznik.

datum faktura

6isll tontrat<

aislo 26kaznik.

modelov6 6islo syst6mudatum

4 ) . Q  z
modelov6 dislo opravovan6ho vlirobku qrobni 6islo opravovan6ho vlirobku

v!'robni divize skupina

zapoeato

datum

p
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platebni podminky

u.irobni 6islo
mnoistvl chybov! k6d vadndho dilu

vlirobnl cislo

z6na druh opravy oprava u zdkaznil

umisteni ve skladu

ti
i/ ;
I i

S&T Plus s.r.o.
servisn I odd6len i:
tel: 239 047 505
fax: 239 047 549

c22570 1576


